RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 21-129

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,059,888.58 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Check Register See Check Register List $765,687.74
HB Nov 2021 Premium $65,443.48 $2,992.61 $68,436.09
Wired Payroll 21 $63,351.65 $42,841.83 $7,712.01 $113,905.49
Wired Payroll 22 $62,608.85 $40,382.20 $7,454.75 $110,445.80
Dan Tampier Last Pay $1,049.24 $263.77 $100.45 $1,413.46
Total: $1,059,888.58

Total: $ 1,059,888.58

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on November 11, 2021

On motion of: Commissioner Corbett

Second by: Commissioner Howarth

and a Roll Call Vote as Follows:

Yeas (8) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Schorno, and Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (2) Andes and Recchia

Absent: (0)

Resolution 21-129

4
Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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November 12, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH page No: 1

01:58 pM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING t0 OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 25284 to 25376
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Dpate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25284 11/11/21  1099€005 1099 EXPRESS 469
21-00554 1 SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL 2021 199.00 01-502-030 Expenditure 180 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25285 11/11/21  AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 469
21-00001 16 Invoice # 1100162M 706.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2100001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25286 11/11/21  AQUAPQOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, CO 469
21-00002 13 1Inv 1100337M 1,176.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25287 11/11/21  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 469
21-00092 28 Ms10298 Email/firewall Nov 21 1,241.85 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 81 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 29 MS10405 BACKUP NOv 21 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 82 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 30 MS10569 KNOWBE4 NOV 21 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 83 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 31 mS10171 MTHLY SERV NOV 21 3,136.56 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 84 1
__ IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,047.66
25288 11/11/21 BELLI0OS BELLI, CATHY 469
21-00556 1 MANDATORY STAFF TESTING 10.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 8 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25289 11/11/21  CARVAODS CARVAJAL, JONNY 469
21-00542 1 Reimbursement for Seminar 245.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 172 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25290 11/11/21 CHILTOOS CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 469
21-00091 11 62921 preempexam Grimsland 398.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2100025 %1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00091 12 62908 Preempexam Carvajal §13.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2100025 79 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00091 13 63012 Preempexam Mejorado 443.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2100025 80 1
__ SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,354.00
25291 11/11/21 COLLI0OS COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 469
21-00307 5 colliers Inv695382 - oct§ 2021 2,126.25 01-853-013 Expenditure  C2100047 131 1
ASSEST MANAGEMENT
25292 11/11/21  COPPOOOS COPPOLA SERVICES INC (void Reason: WRONG AMOUNT) 11/11/21 vo1dp 469
21-00146 4 Coppola Pay App #3 10-14-2021 124,586.20 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100035 10 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
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November 12, 2021

01:58 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void rRef Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25292 COPPOLA SERVICES INC Continued
21-00146 5 Coppola Pay App #4 Nov 3 2021 361,906.95 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100035 11 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
486,493.15
25293 11/11/21  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY C0., INC 469
21-00013 12 236415 Monthly Tank Rental 45,00 01-506-040 Expenditure A 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25294 11/11/21  CUSTO00S CUSTOM BANDAG INC 469
21-00540 1 11R22.5 LHD H PLY Tire 446.34  01-506-042 Expenditure 168 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00540 2 Labor to mount tire 218.00 01-506-042 Expenditure 169 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00540 3 Scrap medium size tire 10.00 01-506-042 Expenditure 7 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
674.34
25295 11/11/21  DAILY0OS DAILY RECORD 469
21-00041 32 4933112 Legal Notice-Contract 61.66 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 33 4925301 Legal Notice-Contract 63.38 01-501-030 Expenditure 43 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 34 4925381 Legal Notices 63.38 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 35 4925408 Legal Notices 60.80 01-501-030 Expenditure 45 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 36 4925430 Legal Notices 65.10 01-501-030 Expenditure 6% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 37 4958940 Legal Notices 71,98 01-501-030 Expenditure aq 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 38 4956059 Legal Notices 83.16 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 39 4957844 Legal Notices 82.30 01-501-030 Expenditure 49 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
551.76
25296 11/11/21 DISCO00S DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. 469
21-00040 11 INV#1422526-IN 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 4 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25297 11/11/21 pOCUSDOS DOCUSAFE INC. 469
21-00042 11 146147 September-October 2021 131.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 50 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00042 12 147029 October-November 2021 123.03 01-501-030 Expenditure 51 1
Y ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
254.21
25298 11/11/21  ENGIEQDS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 469
21-00106 14 SINS722519 9/21/21 to 10/20/21 26,050.98 01-501-090 Expenditure 2100032 9% 1

Resolution 21-129

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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November 12, 2021
01:58 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

t Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

25299 11711721
21-00025 17

25300 11/11/21
21-00522 1

25301 11/11/21
21-00059 33
21-0005% 34

25302 11/11/21
21-00428 8

21-00428 9
21-00428 10
21-00428 11
21-00428 12
21-00428 13

25303 11/11/21
21-00012 93

21-00012 94
21-00012 95
21-00012 9%
21-00012 97
21-00012 98

25304 11/11/21
21-00508 1

25305 11/11/21
21-00018 39

Description Amoun
EVOQUO0S EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Del. 10/8/2021 2,

FAIRFOOS FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC
Gasoline Nozzle

FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS
Invoice 7-558-04742

Invoice 7-543-05810

693.76

110.14

142.20
236.88

379.08

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Air flow switch assembly

24VDC power supply for D.0
Fuse holder

2.5 amps glass fuse

IEC control relays and LED

120 volts amber Ted light

82.56
359.45
53.36
21.68
277,34
33.48

827.87

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
9071211024 Materials & Supply

9069751957 Materials & Supply
9082090201 Materials & Supply
9095240348 materials & Supply
9102278653 Materials & Supply
9104305223 Materials & Supply

115.51
498.72
102.14
54.37
16.87
33:3¢

821.13

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Timer

GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC
Unleaded Gasoline 16265501

Resolution 21-129

97.45

192.39

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

469
01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 a1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES

469
01-506-030 Expenditure 156 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

469
01-501-030 Expenditure 70 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure 11
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

469
01-503-230 Expenditure 135 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure 36 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure 137 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure 138 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure 39 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure 4 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

469
01-506-040 Expenditure 5 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 1 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 7 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 18 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 19 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 20 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

469
01-507-030 Expenditure 148 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

469
01-506-030 Expenditure 23 1

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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November 12, 2021
01:58 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25305 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC Continued
21-00018 40 unleaded Gasoline 16290034 203.66 01-506-030 Expenditure U1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 41 unleaded Gasoline 16304431 279.66 01-506-030 Expenditure 5 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
675.711
25306 11/11/21  HACHC005 HACH COMPANY 469
21-00101 18 1Inv # 12688138 27.02  01-505-030 Expenditure 92 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 19 1Inv # 12702360 192.54 01-505-030 Expenditure 93 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 20 Inv # 12707348 628.80 01-505-030 Expenditure 9% 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 21 Inv # 12707383 209.60 01-505-030 Expenditure 9% 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 22 1Inv # 12713184 133.38  01-505-030 Expenditure % 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 23 1Inv # 12732236 54.12 01-505-030 Expenditure 97 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 24 1nv # 12732580 26.84 01-505-030 Expenditure 98 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,272.30
25307 11/11/21  HITECHO6 HI-TECH TRANSMISSIONS, INC 469
21-00168 4 119282 2009 Ram 2500 4,116.51 01-506-040 Expenditure 116 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25308 11/11/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 469
21-00123 13 Heaters 149.91 01-507-030 Expenditure 107 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25309 11/11/21 HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 469
21-00006 16 Outdoor receptacle cover 29.12 (01-503-230 Expenditure 0 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25310 11/11/21 INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 469
21-00174 12 7711336 20 yd rolloff 419.20 01-506-030 Expenditure  €2100044 125 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00174 13 Monthly Trash Service 598.76 01-506-030 Expenditure 2100044 126 1
_ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,017.96
25311 11/11/21  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 469
21-00043 10 EAP Services Oct and Nov 2021 700.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 52 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
25312 11/11/21  JERSEQQS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 469
21-00053 9 #95009288565 9/8-10/6/2021 11,041.10 01-501-090 Expenditure 68 1

Resolution 21-129

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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November 12, 2021

01:58 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # check Date Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

25313 11/11/1
21-00011 12

25314 11/11/21
21-00004 14
21-00004 15

25315 11/11/21
21-00067 10

25316 11/11/21
21-00198 11

25317 11/11/21
21-00547 1

25318 11/11/21
21-00147 7

25319 11/11/21
21-00026 66
21-00026 67
21-00026 68
21-00026 69
21-00026 70
21-00026 71
21-00026 72

25320 11/11/21
21-00027 9

25321 11/11/21
21-00199 10

JERSEQ10 JERSEY ELEVATOR CO, INC

Monthly Service 262855 275.36

JONES00S JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC
871128 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 849.03

871129 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 715.84

1,564.87

KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.

KLF Inv1351314 Nov3 2021 1,677.50

KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.

MM Inv1351282 Terrascend 295.00

LEAHY005 LEAHY, ERIC

Reimbersement S1, C2, WEF 217.00

MAGIC005 MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO.
230454-M Measure meter valves 1,326.06

MARAZ(0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L

48807 Firemen's Home Claim 897.00
48808 General 2021 2,806.00
48809 Clarifier Project Con 40 5,195.00
48810 Mine Hi1l Expansion 2,047.00
48811 Contract 41 1,288.00
48812 Trial Regarding Projects 41,742.00
48814 Contract 43 1,538.32

55,513.32

MARAZO0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L

Inv 48806 - IPP Assistance 920.00

MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L

MF Statement 48813 -Terrascend 299,00

Resolution 21-129

01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-033
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
01-506-033
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

01-503-020

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-020

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-506-060
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-506-041
BUILDING & GROUND

01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-120
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-020

Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
469
Expenditure 14 1
469
Expenditure 2100004 4 1
Expenditure 2100004 5 1
469
Expenditure  C2100016 n 1
469
Expenditure 29 1
469
Expenditure 176 1
469
Expenditure m 1
469
Expenditure 2100008 8 1
Expenditure 2100008 9 1
Expenditure  C2100008 3 01
Expenditure 2100008 i1 1
Expenditure  C2100008 2 1
Expenditure 2100008 33 1
Expenditure 2100008 34 1
469
Expenditure (2100009 1
469
Expenditure 130 1

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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November 12, 2021

01:58 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25322 11/11/21 MARIO005 MARIO BONACCORSO 469
21-00550 1 work Shoe Steel Toe 29.88 01-506-080 Expenditure 177 1
UNIFORMS
25323 11/11/21  MARKODOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 469
21-00191 11 19467 October Cutting 4,800.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 28 1
BUILDING & GROUND
25324 11/11/21  MARKOOOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 469
21-00519 1 Tree removal RTS 500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 153 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25325 11/11/21  MCMANOOS MCMANUS, BOB 469
21-00534 1 Reimbursement S1 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 163 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00534 2 Reimbursement C1 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 164 1
o DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
100.00
25326 11/11/21  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 469
21-00050 12 304690 November web Hosting 24.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25327 11/11/21 MOSHEQQS MOSHER, CORINNE 469
21-00527 1 NJ SBI name check-Mejorado 20.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 159 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00527 2 NI SBI name check-Grimsland 20.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 160 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
40.00
25328 11/11/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00070 11 MM Inv507432980 Marl 2021 3,754.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 7301
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 12 wM Inv507439417-8 Ju127 2021 4,900.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  C2100019 4 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 13 MM Inv507440520 Aug26 2021 7,165.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 75 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 14 MM Inv507442804 - 0ctl9 2021 4,299.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 76 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 16 MM Inv507442802 - octl9 2021 3,285.60 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 7 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23,404.10
25329 11/11/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00145 11 1nv507442805 Cont35R2 10-19-21 111.00 01-853-009 Expenditure 2100036 109 1
INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB-C35 REBID
25330 11/11/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00170 37 wM Inv507442713 Task? 10-19-21 20,000.00 01-e17-041 Expenditure 2100042 117 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 38 MM InvS07442684 Task3 10-19-21 990.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100042 18 1

Resolution 21-129

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
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November 12, 2021

01:58 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25330 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. Continued
21-00170 39 MM Inv507442703 Task4 10-19-21 22,962.25 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 19 1
- NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 40 MM Inv507442685 TaskS 10-19-21 165.00 01-eIT-041 Expenditure  C2100042 120 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 41 MM Inv507442397 Task6 10-19-21 3,320.75 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 1 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 42 MM Inv507442759 Task9 10-19-21 3,137.75 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  C2100042 122 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 2 W™ rev Inv 50/439082 -Printing -,300.19 01-EIT-041 Expenditure (2100042 123 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 44 wm TnuS07438041 Task? 7-22-71 13,500.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 24 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
67,375.94
25331 11/11/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00185 5 mM Inv507432980-A Siphon 2,479.00 01-853-012 Expenditure (2100046 127 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
25332 11/11/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00437 6 MM Inv507442879 Contd3 1-20-21 567.50 (01-853-012 Expenditure  C2100049 41 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
25333 11/11/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 469
21-00479 3 MM Inv507442803 T Bldg Teak 74.00 01-853-003 Expenditure  C2100050 146 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25334 11/11/21  MRAINOOS MRA INTERNATIONAL C/O HP 469
21-00461 1 HP ProDesk 600 Post Warranty 288.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 45 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
25335 11/11/21  MUNICOOS MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE CORP 469
21-00449 3 Ppulled 100 hp motor ox ditch 2 4,512.95 01-506-040 Expenditure 142 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25336 11/11/21  MURRAOOS MURRAY PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC 469
21-00417 1 Replace door in Process Bldg 4,199,28 01-856-004 Expenditure 134 1
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
25337 11/11/21  NAPAQOOS NAPA OF STANHOPE, LLC 469
21-00119 7 552246 Auto Parts 34.36  01-506-042 Expenditure 104 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00119 8 555121 Parts 125.47 01-506-042 Expenditure 105 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-00119 9 555338 Parts 58.78 (1-506-042 Expenditure 106 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
218.61
25338 11/11/21  NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 469
21-00052 16 AD#0010130324 ocT 1 2021 190.75 01-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Resolution 21-129 Page 8 of 17



November 12, 2021

01:58 PM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25339 11/11/21  NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 469
21-00363 6 1InvSD1S932-Asst Plant Manager 210.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 132 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25340 11/11/21  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 469
21-00049 28 (05-1225-8465-11 09/13-10/12/21 843.80 01-501-090 Expenditure 62 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 29 22-0014-8736-38 09/09-10,/08/21 41.09 01-501-090 Expenditure 3 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 30 05-1225-8470-12-09/13-10/12/21 884.20 01-501-090 Expenditure 64 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 31 22-0009-3742-79-09/13-10/12 81.58 01-501-090 Expenditure 65 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
1,850.67
25341 11/11/21  NIWEAOOS NIWEA 469
21-00515 1 Invoice # £3975 105.00 01-505-050 Expenditure 152 1
LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25342 11/11/21  NORTHO15 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 469
21-00546 1 RT-3 meter install 2,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 75 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25343 11/11/21  PASSI005 PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 469
21-00003 13 519723 SLUDGE DISPOSAL 35,768.26 01-506-031 Expenditure 2100003 31
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
25344 11/11/21  PISARO0S PISARCIK NATALIE 469
21-00545 1 Travel Expenses - NIWEA TT 70.78 01-503-150 Expenditure 73 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00545 2 Travel Expenses - NIWEA TT 3.80 01-503-150 Expenditure 74 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
74.58
25345 11/11/21  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 469
21-00154 15 535554 CHEMICAL BISULFITE 2,877.29 01-506-034 Expenditure  €2100039 15 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
25346 11/11/21  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 469